



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:		CITY OF PROSSER				Total Site Services, LLC		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Culbert Construction, Inc.	
Project:		BENNETT AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS				2780 Salk Ave.		306 E. B Circle		3905 East A. Street	
HLA Project No.:		19045		FED AID NO.: HIPUS-STPUS-TAP-3741(001)		Richland, WA 99354		Pasco, WA 99301		Pasco, WA 99301	
Bid Opening Date:		June 11, 2020		TIB PROJECT NO.: 8-4-923(005)-1							
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$541.36	\$541.36	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$82.47	\$82.47
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,975.86	\$40,975.86	\$20,540.00	\$20,540.00	\$42,169.34	\$42,169.34
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,779.08	\$11,779.08	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,575.41	\$11,575.41
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,262.42	\$18,262.42	\$33,695.00	\$33,695.00	\$14,861.04	\$14,861.04
6	Unclassified Excavation Including Haul	CY	2,010	\$25.00	\$50,250.00	\$13.68	\$27,496.80	\$17.83	\$35,838.30	\$23.43	\$47,094.30
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,350	\$28.00	\$37,800.00	\$20.38	\$27,513.00	\$24.25	\$32,737.50	\$24.64	\$33,264.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	480	\$30.00	\$14,400.00	\$19.81	\$9,508.80	\$27.25	\$13,080.00	\$24.31	\$11,668.80
9	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2,960	\$3.50	\$10,360.00	\$3.72	\$11,011.20	\$3.10	\$9,176.00	\$1.28	\$3,788.80
10	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	1,230	\$90.00	\$110,700.00	\$84.59	\$104,045.70	\$75.00	\$92,250.00	\$78.30	\$96,309.00
11	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$41.88	\$10,051.20	\$52.74	\$12,657.60	\$40.80	\$9,792.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	140	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$4.03	\$564.20	\$0.25	\$35.00	\$26.68	\$3,735.20
13	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	65	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$43.74	\$2,843.10	\$40.50	\$2,632.50	\$71.94	\$4,676.10
14	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	140	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$77.39	\$10,834.60	\$80.32	\$11,244.80	\$104.66	\$14,652.40
15	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,220.72	\$7,324.32	\$1,513.54	\$9,081.24	\$905.13	\$5,430.78
16	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,037.17	\$6,074.34	\$3,024.50	\$6,049.00	\$2,416.00	\$4,832.00
17	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$562.92	\$2,251.68	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$395.50	\$1,582.00
18	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$596.75	\$596.75	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$470.87	\$470.87
19	Adjust Valve Box	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$662.69	\$3,313.45	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$583.78	\$2,918.90
20	ESC Lead	DAY	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$62.03	\$310.15	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$133.02	\$665.10
21	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	Crushed Basalt	TON	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.07	\$5,768.40	\$44.00	\$5,280.00	\$58.78	\$7,053.60
24	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	1,430	\$20.00	\$28,600.00	\$11.72	\$16,759.60	\$15.50	\$22,165.00	\$19.11	\$27,327.30
25	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	220	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$64.44	\$14,176.80	\$63.47	\$13,963.40	\$69.89	\$15,375.80
26	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	580	\$58.00	\$33,640.00	\$50.59	\$29,342.20	\$58.02	\$33,651.60	\$65.94	\$38,245.20
27	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,927.99	\$9,639.95	\$1,921.35	\$9,606.75	\$1,421.02	\$7,105.10
28	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$49,946.72	\$49,946.72	\$50,552.00	\$50,552.00	\$42,850.63	\$42,850.63
29	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,983.25	\$14,983.25	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,008.73	\$16,008.73
30	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,609.13	\$9,609.13	\$8,415.00	\$8,415.00	\$9,018.24	\$9,018.24
BID TOTAL					\$525,750.00		\$460,524.06		\$474,480.69		\$487,553.11

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3				
Owner: CITY OF PROSSER Project: BENNETT AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 19045 FED AID NO.: HIPUS-STPUS-TAP-3741(001) Bid Opening Date: June 11, 2020 TIB PROJECT NO.: 8-4-923(005)-1					Total Site Services, LLC 2780 Salk Ave. Richland, WA 99354		Premier Excavation, Inc. 306 E. B Circle Pasco, WA 99301		Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 East A. Street Pasco, WA 99301				
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
				Unit Price	Amount								
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
Competitive bids were opened on June 11, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Total Site Services, LLC  Project Engineer _____ Date <u>6/12/2020</u>						BIDDER		BID TOTAL					
						Granite Construction Company		\$551,421.50					
						Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.		\$561,426.90					
						Central Paving, LLC		\$572,636.55					
						Inland Asphalt Company		\$579,395.00					
						Selland Construction, Inc.		NON-RESPONSIVE					
													
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							